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LAUC Appointments to University Librarians Advisory Structure
LAUC Systemwide Committees

LAUC Appointments to University Librarians Advisory Structure

Collection Development Committee
Heads of Public Service
Heads of Technical Service
Library Technology Advisory Group
Resource Sharing Committee
Scholarly Communication Officers Group
Shared Library Facilities Board
Systemwide Library And Scholarly Information Advisory Committee (SLASIAC)
Systemwide Operating and Planning Advisory Group (SOPAG)

Collection Development Committee (CDC) (2-year term)
Rob Melton (2010) Social Sciences & Humanities Library, 9500 Gilman Drive 0175R 
University of California at San Diego, La Jolla, CA 92093-0175
Phone: (858) 534-7573 | Fax: (858) 534-7548 | E-mail: rmelton@ucsd.edu

Heads of Public Services (HOPS) (2-year term)
Cathy Palmer (2010) Head of Education and Outreach, 382 Langson Library
University of California at Irvine, Irvine, California 92623-9557
Phone: (949) 587-0993 | Fax: (949) 824-2700 | E-mail: cpalmer@uci.edu

Heads of Technical Services (HOTS) (2-year term)
Lisa Rowlison de Ortiz (2010) Head, Serials Cataloging, Library Technical Services 
250 Moffitt #6000, University of California, Berkeley
Berkeley, CA 94720-6000 
Phone: (510) 643-2038 | E-mail: lrowliso@library.berkeley.edu

Library Technology Advisory Group (LTAG) (2-year term)
Susan Chesley Perry (2009) University Library, University of California at Santa Cruz
1156 High Street, Santa Cruz, CA 95064
Phone: (831) 459-5590 | E-mail: chesley@ucsc.edu

Shared Libraries Facilities Board (2-year term)
Wanda Jazayeri (2010) Head, Catalog Maintenance, 313 Science Library 
University of California, Irvine, Irvine, CA 92697-8200
Phone: (949) 824-4982 | E-mail: wpjaz@uci.edu
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Resource Sharing Committee (2-year term)
Shannon K. Supple (2010) Preservation Librarian, Robbins Collection, School of Law
University of California, Berkeley; Berkeley, CA 94720-7200
Phone: (510) 642-6126 | E-Mail: sksupple@law.berkeley.edu

Scholarly Communication Officers Group (SCO) (2010) (2-year term)
Marcus Banks (2010) Manager of Education and Information Services, UC San Francisco Library 
530 Parnassus Avenue, San Francisco, CA 94143-0840 
Phone: (415) 476-4926 | E-mail: Marcus.banks@library.ucsf.edu

Systemwide Library and Scholarly Information Advisory Committee (SLASIAC) (3-year term)
Barbara Schader (2011) AUL for Collections & Scholarly Communications 
P.O. Box 5900, Rivera Library 
University of California - Riverside, Riverside, CA 92517-5900 
Phone: 951-827-4614 | Fax: 951-827-2255 | Email: bschader@ucr.edu 

Systemwide Operating and Planning Advisory Group (SOPAG) (3-year term)
Mary Linn Bergstrom (2009) Science and Engineering Library, University of California, San Diego 
9500 Gilman Drive, Dept 0175E, La Jolla, CA 92093-0175
Phone: (858) 534-1214 | Fax: (858) 534-5583 | E-mail: mlbergstrom@ucsd.edu

LAUC Systemwide Committees

ACTIVE COMMITTEES
Committee on Diversity 
Committee on Professional Governance 
Committee on Research and Professional Development 
Nominating Committee 

Committee on Diversity

Santa Barbara: Gerardo Colmenar (2010) 
Information Services, Davidson Library 
University of California at Santa Barbara, Santa Barbara, CA 93106-9010 
Phone: (805) 893-8067 | E-mail: colmenar@library.ucsb.edu

Berkeley: Judy Bolstad (2009)
Document Delivery/Reference Librarian, Sheldon Margen Public Health Library 
1 University Hall, #7360, University of California at Berkeley, Berkeley, CA 94720-7360 
Phone: (510) 642-2511 | E-mail: jbolstad@library.berkeley.edu

Davis: Roberto Delgadillo (2009)
Humanities and Social Sciences Department, Shields Library
100 North West Quad, University of California at Davis, Davis, CA 95616
Phone: (530) 752-8266 | E-mail: rdelgadillo@ucdavis.edu

Irvine: Becky Imamoto (2010)
Research Librarian for History, University of California at Irvine
Library, Irvine, CA 92697-8100
Phone (949) 824-2639 | Fax (949) 824-3644 | E-mail: rimamoto@uci.edu 

Los Angeles: Jain Fletcher (2009)
Department of Special Collections, UCLA Young Research Library
Box 951575, University of California at Los Angeles, Los Angeles, CA 90095-1575
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Phone: (310) 794-4096 | E-mail: jfletchr@library.ucla.edu 

Merced: Jim Dooley (2009) 
Head, Collection Services, The Library
University of California at Merced, 5200 North Lake Road, Merced, CA 95343
Phone: (209) 658-7161, E-mail: jdooley@ucmerced.edu 

Riverside: Krista Ivy (2009)
Reference/Instruction Librarian, Rivera Reference Department
University of California at Riverside, Box 5900, Riverside, CA 92521-5900
Phone: 951-827-2642 | E-mail: krista.ivy@ucr.edu

San Diego: Gayatri Singh (2010)
Geisel Library, University of California at San Diego
9500 Gilman Drive # 0175-L, La Jolla, CA 92093-0175-L
Phone: (858) 822-2346 | Fax: (858)534-7548 | E-mail: gasingh@ucsd.edu 

San Francisco: Min-Lin Fang (2010) 
Reference, Library and Center for Knowledge Management 
University of California at San Francisco, 530 Parnassus Avenue, San Francisco, CA 94143-0840 
Phone: (415) 476-3397 | E-mail: min-lin.fang@library.ucsf.edu 

Santa Cruz: Cynthia Moriconi (formerly Cynthia Jahns) (2009)
Maps, 130 Science and Engineering Library
University of California at Santa Cruz, 1156 High Street, Santa Cruz, California 95064
Phone: (831) 459-3187 | E-mail: cynthia@ucsc.edu 

Committee on Professional Governance

Los Angeles: Caroline Miller (2010) 
Cataloging & Metadata Center, University of California at Los Angeles 
BOX 957230, 11020 Kinross Ave, Los Angeles, CA 90095-7230 
Phone: (310) 825-4446 | E-mail: crmiller@library.ucla.edu 

Berkeley: Linda Vida (2010)
Water Resources Center Archives, 410 O'Brien Hall
University of California at Berkeley, Berkeley, CA 94720-1718
Phone: 510-642-2666 | E-mail: lvida@library.berkeley.edu

Davis: Matt Conner (2010) 
Instruction, Shields Library 
University of California at Davis, 100 North West Quad, Davis, CA 95616 
Phone: (530) 754-7348 | E-mail: mconner@ucdavis.edu

Irvine: Michelle Light (2009)
Special Collections and Archives, University of California at Irvine
Irvine, CA 92623-9557
Phone: (949) 824-7193 | E-mail: michelle.light@uci.edu

Merced: Sara Davidson (2009) 
Library, University of California at Merced 
5200 North Lake Road, Merced, CA 95343 
Phone: (209) 205-8237, E-mail: sdavidson2@ucmerced.edu
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Riverside: Michael Yonezawa (2009)
Tomás Rivera Library, University of California at Riverside
Box 5900, Riverside, CA 92517-5900
Phone: 951-827-2896, E-mail: yonezawa@ucr.edu

San Diego: Peter Brueggeman (2009)
Scripps Institution of Oceanography Library, University of California at San Diego
9500 Gilman Drive, La Jolla, CA 92093-0219
Phone: (858) 534-1230, E-mail: pbrueggeman@ucsd.edu

San Francisco: Lisa Mix (2010)
Archives, Special Collections, Box 0840, 530 Parnassus Avenue, Library 524 
University of California, San Francisco, San Francisco, CA. 94143-0840 
Phone: (415) 514-3706 | Fax: (415) 476-4653 | E-mail: lisa.mix@library.ucsf.edu

Santa Barbara: Chimene Tucker (2009)
Information Services, Davidson Library
University of California at Santa Barbara, Santa Barbara, CA 93106-9010
Phone: (805) 893-5086 | E-mail: ctucker@library.ucsb.edu

Santa Cruz: Lee Jaffe (2009)
University Library, University of California at Santa Cruz
1156 High Street, Santa Cruz, California 95064
Phone: 831-459-3297 | E-mail: ldjaffe@ucsc.edu

Committee on Research and Professional Development

Berkeley: Lucia Diamond — Chair (2009)
Senior Reference and Collection Development Librarian, Robbins Collection School of Law MC 7200 
University of California at Berkeley, Berkeley, CA 94720-7200 USA 
Phone: (510) 642-5095 | Fax: 510 643-8770 | E-mail: ldiamond@law.berkeley.edu 

Berkeley: Susan Garbarino (2010)
Giannini Foundation Library, University of California at Berkeley
248 Giannini Hall, Berkeley, CA 94720
Phone: (510) 643-5412 | Fax: (510) 643-8911 | E-mail: susang@are.berkeley.edu

Davis: Bruce Abbott (2010)
Reference & Collections Librarian, Health Sciences Library 
University of California, Davis, 4610 X St., Sacramento, CA 95817
Phone: 916 734-3529 (Mon-Thur) | 530 752-6204 (Fri) | E-mail: btabbott@ucdavis.edu

Irvine: Brian Williams (2010)
Research Librarian, Criminology, Law & Society, University of California at Irvine
The UCI Libraries, Box 19557, Irvine, CA 92623-9557
Phone: (949) 824-0473 | Email: brianrw@uci.edu

Los Angeles: Valerie Bross (2010)
Cataloging & Metadata Ctr, University of California at Los Angeles 
BOX 957230, 11020 Kinross Ave, Los Angeles, CA 90095-7230
Phone: (310) 825-1936 | E-mail: vbross@library.ucla.edu 

Merced: Emily Lin (2010)
Head, Digital Assets, Library
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University of California at Merced, 5200 North Lake Road, Merced, CA 95343
Phone: (209) 658-7146 | E-mail: elin@ucmerced.edu

Riverside: Margaret Hogarth (2009)
Electronic Resources Coordinator
University of California, Riverside, Riverside, CA 92521
Phone: 951-827-2937 | E-mail: margaret.hogarth@ucr.edu

San Diego: SuHui Ho (2009)
Digital Services Librarian, Science and Engineering Library, 0175E
9500 Gilman Drive, La Jolla, CA 92093-0175
Phone: (858) 822-4148 | E-mail: suhui@ucsd.edu

San Francisco: Judy Kammerer (2009)
UCSF Fresno Medical Education Program, Library
155 N. Fresno Street, Fresno, CA 93701-2302
Phone: 559-499-6506 | E-mail: judith.kammerer@fresno.ucsf.edu

Santa Barbara: Angela Boyd (2010)
Davidson Library, University of California at Santa Barbara
Santa Barbara, CA 93106-9010
Phone: (805) 893-5086 | E-mail: aboyd@library.ucsb.edu

Santa Cruz: Karen Mokrzycki (2009)
McHenry Library, University of California at Santa Cruz
Santa Cruz, CA 95064 
Phone: (831) 459-2021 | E-mail: kmm@ucsc.edu

Nominating Committee

Bob Heyer-Gray – Chair (2009)
Physical Sciences & Engineering Library, 100 NW Quad 
University of California, Davis, CA 95616-5292
Phone: 530-752-0348 | Fax: 530-752-4719 | E-mail: bobhg@lib.ucdavis.edu

Tammy Dearie 
Head, Social Sciences & Humanities Library, University of California, San Diego 
9500 Gilman Drive, 0175R, La Jolla, CA 92093-0175 
Phone: (858) 534-0733 | Fax :(858) 534-7548 | E-mail: tdearie@ucsd.edu 

Jean McKenzie 
Head, Kresge Engineering Library, University of California, Berkeley 
110 Bechtel Engineering Center #1796, Berkeley, CA 94720-1796 
Phone: (510) 643-5575, E-mail: jmckenzi@library.berkeley.edu 

Send comments regarding this site to Julie Lefevre, LAUC Web Manager. 
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